

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor JKPCC Building Rail Head Complex, Jammu ROOD RECOVERY PROJECT



ORDERNO: 14 JK ERA of 2022 DATED: /7 .01.2022

Subject: Posting of Humayun Kabir Raina as I/C AEE in J&K ERA/JTFRP Kashmir.

Consequent upon the joining of Mr. Humayun Kabir Raina, I/c AEE PW (R&B) in J&K ERA on 24th Dec 2021 complying to Govt. Order No: 351-PW(R&B) of 2021 dated: 12-11-2021, his services are placed at the disposal of Director ERA Kashmir, who shall assign responsibilities to the officer.

This order shall have immediate effect.

By Order

J&K ERA/JTFR

No: - ERA/CEO/411/Adul 107-15 Dated: - 17-01-2022

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA/JTFRP for information.
- 2. Director P&C/ Kashmir/Technical/Central/Finance JTFRP for information.
- 3. Sh. Humayun Kabir Raina for information and compliance.
- 4. System Manager ERA Kashmir for uploading on website and digital transmission to all in J&K ERA.
- 5. Office Order file.